CITY OF KAUKAUNA

ORDINANCE NO. 1915-2025

ORDINANCE REPEALING AND REPLACING SECTION 1.55

WHEREAS, City of Kaukauna has changed the number of Wards within the City for voting purposes over the last number of years; and,

WHEREAS, to bring the City of Kaukauna's Ordinance related to the numbered Wards within Aldermanic Districts in the City to be up-to-date with their voting location; and,

NOW THEREFORE, it is ordained by the Common Council of the City of Kaukauna, Wisconsin, that Ordinance Section 1.55 of the Kaukauna Municipal Code be repealed and replaced as follows:

BEFORE REPEAL AND REPLACE

1.55 Voting Places And Aldermanic Districts

<u>Amended Voting Places And Aldermanic Districts</u>

The voting places and aldermanic districts for the city shall be as follows:

- 1. FIRST ALDERMANIC DISTRICT. The First Aldermanic District shall consist of Wards 1, 2 and 3.
- 2. SECOND ALDERMANIC DISTRICT. The Second Aldermanic District shall consist of Wards 4 and 5.
- 3. THIRD ALDERMANIC DISTRICT. The Third Aldermanic District shall consist of Wards 6 and 7.
- 4. FOURTH ALDERMANIC DISTRICT. The Fourth Aldermanic District shall consist of Wards 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12.
- 5. The voting place for Aldermanic Districts 1 and 2/Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5 shall be in the Municipal Services Building. The Voting place for Aldermanic Districts 3 and 4/Wards 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, and 12 shall be in the Street, Parks and Recreation (SPAR) Building.

AFTER REPEAL AND REPLACE

1.55 Voting Places And Aldermanic Districts

Amended Voting Places And Aldermanic Districts

The voting places and aldermanic districts for the city shall be as follows:

1. FIRST ALDERMANIC DISTRICT. The First Aldermanic District shall consist of Wards 1, 2 and 3.

- 2. SECOND ALDERMANIC DISTRICT. The Second Aldermanic District shall consist of Wards 4, and 5, and 16.
- 3. THIRD ALDERMANIC DISTRICT. The Third Aldermanic District shall consist of Wards 6, and 7, and 17.
- 4. FOURTH ALDERMANIC DISTRICT. The Fourth Aldermanic District shall consist of Wards 8, 9, 10, 11, and 12, 13, 14, and 15.
 - a. The voting place for Aldermanic Districts 1 and 2/Wards 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5, and 16, shall be in the Municipal Services Building. The Voting place for Aldermanic Districts 3 and 4/Wards 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, and 12, 13, 14, 15, and 17, shall be in the Street, Parks and Recreation (SPAR) Building.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and publication.

Introduced and adopted by Common Council on the 16th day of January, 2025.

	APPROVE	D:	
			Anthony J. Penterman, Mayor
ATTTEST:			
	Kayla Nessmann, Clerk		